
ID COS # Equipment Start Finish Path

4 1-170334 PCB 4844 OOS Mon 4/1/13 1:00 PM Fri 11/14/14 5:00 PM NOEL,SOC,RP

5 1-170334 Raver: 500kV Reactor 2 OOS Mon 4/1/13 1:00 PM Fri 11/14/14 5:00 PMEquipment Not Found

6 1-173681 PCB 4844 OOS Thu 6/13/13 2:00 AM Fri 11/14/14 5:00 PM NOEL,SOC,RP

7 1-173681 Raver: 500kV Reactor 2 OOS Thu 6/13/13 2:00 AM Fri 11/14/14 5:00 PMEquipment Not Found

15 1-192111 Broadview Bank #4 Transformer OOS Fri 11/1/13 8:09 PM Wed 12/31/14 5:00 PM Mt-PNW

16 1-192111 T-Bank 4 Reactor OOS Fri 11/1/13 8:09 PM Wed 12/31/14 5:00 PMEquipment Not Found

69 1-220012 Devils Gap - Stratford 115 Odessa A-44 Air Switch (Winter)or Devils Gap A520 Breaker (summer) OOSWed 5/28/14 9:00 AM Sat 5/28/16 5:00 PM WOH

28 1-200235 South Fork-Tillamook Section of Forest Grove-Tillamook 1 115kV Line OOSMon 8/4/14 11:00 AM Sat 11/1/14 3:00 PM SOA

46 1-206857 Lancaster-Noxon 1 230kV Line OOS Fri 8/15/14 8:05 AM Sat 11/15/14 11:59 PM WOH

47 1-206857 Noxon-Camp Section of Noxon-Hot Springs 1 230kV Line OOSFri 8/15/14 8:05 AM Sat 11/15/14 11:59 PMEquipment Not Found

48 1-206857 Noxon-Libby 1 230kV Line OOS Fri 8/15/14 8:05 AM Sat 11/15/14 11:59 PMEquipment Not Found

42 1-206834 Lancaster-Noxon 1 230kV Line OOS Fri 8/15/14 9:00 AM Sat 11/15/14 4:00 PM WOH

43 1-206834 Noxon - Hot Springs #1 230 OOS Fri 8/15/14 9:00 AM Sat 11/15/14 4:00 PM Mt-PNW

44 1-206834 Noxon - Libby 230 OOS Fri 8/15/14 9:00 AM Sat 11/15/14 4:00 PM WOH,Gen

45 1-206834 Noxon 230 Tie Breaker (R318) OOS Fri 8/15/14 9:00 AM Sat 11/15/14 4:00 PM WOH,Gen

73 1-222718 Bonneville PH 2-North Bonneville 3 230kV Line OOSTue 9/2/14 7:00 AM Tue 11/11/14 5:00 PM Gen

2 1-128169 Lower Granite-Hatwai 1 500kV Line OOS Mon 9/15/14 7:00 AM Fri 11/14/14 4:00 PMMt-PNW,WOH,Gen

49 1-207952 SN-BO 1 230kV Line Snohomish Sub to Bothell Sub #1 230kv line  Line will be back bussed Op. Restr.:Thu 9/18/14 6:00 PM Fri 11/14/14 6:00 PM NOEL,SOC

11 1-189167 Big Eddy-Celilo 1 500kV Line OOS Mon 9/22/14 5:00 AM Sun 11/1/15 5:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

12 1-189167 Big Eddy-Celilo 2 500kV Line OOS Mon 9/22/14 5:00 AM Sun 11/1/15 5:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

13 1-189167 Celilo: Converter 1 OOS Mon 9/22/14 5:00 AM Sun 11/1/15 5:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

14 1-189167 Converter 2 OOS Mon 9/22/14 5:00 AM Sun 11/1/15 5:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

72 1-222286 WALLA WALLA - GCPUD WANAPUM 230KV line OOSMon 9/22/14 8:00 AM Fri 11/21/14 4:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

17 1-193181 230 kV Walla Walla - Wanapum OOS Mon 9/22/14 9:00 AM Fri 11/21/14 4:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

40 1-204388 Monroe: PCB 4516 OOS Tue 9/23/14 5:00 PM Tue 11/4/14 7:00 AMNI,NOEL,SOC,WOCN

23 1-199822 Celilo-Sylmar Pole 3 1000kV Line OOS Mon 9/29/14 5:00 AM Sun 11/9/14 6:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

24 1-199822 Celilo-Sylmar Pole 4 1000kV Line OOS Mon 9/29/14 5:00 AM Sun 11/9/14 6:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

50 1-208021 Celilo-Sylmar Pole 3 1000kV Line OOS Mon 9/29/14 5:00 AM Sat 11/8/14 6:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

51 1-208021 Celilo-Sylmar Pole 4 1000kV Line OOS Mon 9/29/14 5:00 AM Sat 11/8/14 6:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

1 1-100257 BPA LaPine-Pilot Butte 230 kv Line OOS Wed 10/1/14 7:00 AM Tue 11/4/14 4:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

8 1-175110 Pilot Butte-LaPine 1 230kV Line OOS Wed 10/1/14 7:00 AM Tue 11/4/14 4:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

25 1-199871 Garrison: PCB 4360 OOS Wed 10/1/14 7:00 AM Sat 11/8/14 1:00 PM Mt-PNW

26 1-199873 Garrison: PCB 4360 OOS Wed 10/1/14 7:00 AM Sat 11/8/14 1:00 PM Mt-PNW

27 1-200098 John Day-Big Eddy 2 500kV Line OOS Mon 10/6/14 8:00 AM Fri 11/21/14 4:00 PMCOI,PDCI,NJD,WOJD

10 1-186025 Maxwell PT1A/B Series Capacitors OOS Tue 10/14/14 7:00 AM Fri 11/14/14 6:00 PM NOEL,SOC

68 1-219645 Wautoma-Ostrander 1 500kV Line OOS Thu 10/16/14 8:00 AM Fri 11/14/14 3:00 PMCOI,PDCI,NJD,NOH,WOCS

9 1-178702 DIXONVILLE - MERIDIAN 500KV line OOS Thu 10/16/14 10:00 AM Thu 11/20/14 2:30 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

35 1-200961 John Day PH-John Day 1 500kV Line OOS Mon 10/20/14 7:00 AM Fri 12/5/14 4:00 PMCOI,PDCI,NJD,WOJD

41 1-204571 John Day PH-John Day 1 500kV Line OOS Mon 10/20/14 7:00 AM Fri 12/5/14 4:00 PMCOI,PDCI,NJD,WOJD

18 1-194482 Grand Coulee-Chief Joseph 3 500kV Line OOSMon 10/27/14 6:00 AM Sat 11/15/14 3:00 PMCOI,PDCI,NJD,NOH,WOCN,Gen

19 1-194483 Grand Coulee: PCB 2392 OOS Mon 10/27/14 6:00 AM Sun 12/21/14 4:00 PMCOI,PDCI,NJD,NOH,WOCN

20 1-194483 PCB 2396 OOS Mon 10/27/14 6:00 AM Sun 12/21/14 4:00 PMCOI,PDCI,NJD,NOH,WOCN

37 1-203940 Covington: 500/230kV Bank 5 OOS Mon 10/27/14 7:00 AM Fri 11/7/14 4:00 PMNI,NOEL,SOC,RP

38 1-203940 LBD 4033 OOS Mon 10/27/14 7:00 AM Fri 11/7/14 4:00 PMEquipment Not Found

39 1-203940 Raver-Covington 2 500kV Line OOS Mon 10/27/14 7:00 AM Fri 11/7/14 4:00 PMCOI,PDCI,NJD,NOEL,SOC,RP
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52 1-213418 MA-US #2 115 kV Cable Massachusetts to Union St #2 115kv Cable OOSSat 11/1/14 5:30 AM Sat 11/15/14 7:00 PM NOEL,SOC

53 1-213418 MA-US-BR 115kV Cable Massachusetts to Union St to Broad St 115kv Cable OOSSat 11/1/14 5:30 AM Sat 11/15/14 7:00 PM NOEL,SOC

3 1-145320 Celilo: Converters 1 & 2 OOS Sat 11/1/14 8:00 AM Sun 11/1/15 4:00 PM COI,PDCI,NJD

66 1-219525 Malin: PCB 4064 OOS Mon 11/3/14 6:30 AM Tue 11/4/14 7:00 PM COI,PDCI

67 1-219525 PCB 4186 OOS Mon 11/3/14 6:30 AM Tue 11/4/14 7:00 PM COI,PDCI

22 1-198690 Raver: PCB 4876 OOS Mon 11/3/14 7:30 AM Wed 11/5/14 3:00 PM NOEL,SOC,RP

29 1-200793 South Fork Tap to Forest Grove-Tillamook 1 115kV Line OOSMon 11/3/14 8:00 AM Thu 11/6/14 12:00 AM SOA

30 1-200793 South Fork-Tillamook Section of Forest Grove-Tillamook 1 115kV Line OOSMon 11/3/14 8:00 AM Thu 11/6/14 12:00 AM SOA

31 1-200793 Timber-South Fork Section of Forest Grove-Tillamook 1 115kV Line OOSMon 11/3/14 8:00 AM Thu 11/6/14 12:00 AM SOA

64 1-219524 Malin: PCB 4072 OOS Wed 11/5/14 6:30 AM Thu 11/6/14 7:00 PM COI,PDCI

65 1-219524 PCB 4582 OOS Wed 11/5/14 6:30 AM Thu 11/6/14 7:00 PM COI,PDCI

21 1-197027 Maple Valley: PCB A-1130 BYPASS OVER BUS TIE PCB A-1139 OOSThu 11/6/14 7:30 AM Fri 11/7/14 3:00 PM NOEL,SOC

32 1-200795 Forest Grove-Thatcher Junction Section of Forest Grove-Tillamook 1 115kV Line OOSFri 11/7/14 8:00 AM Tue 11/18/14 3:00 PM SOA

33 1-200795 Thatcher Junction Tap to Forest Grove-Tillamook 1 115kV Line OOSFri 11/7/14 8:00 AM Tue 11/18/14 3:00 PM SOA

34 1-200795 Thatcher Junction-Timber Section of Forest Grove-Tillamook 1 115kV Line OOSFri 11/7/14 8:00 AM Tue 11/18/14 3:00 PM SOA

70 1-220844 LaPine: PCB A-1553 OOS Tue 11/11/14 7:00 AM Wed 11/26/14 8:00 PM COI,PDCI

71 1-220844 LaPine-Chiloquin 1 230kV Line OOS Tue 11/11/14 7:00 AM Wed 11/26/14 8:00 PMCOI,PDCI,NJD,Load

36 1-201071 The Dalles PH-Big Eddy 3 230kV Line OOS Wed 11/12/14 7:30 AM Wed 11/12/14 3:30 PM Gen

62 1-216034 Centralia Switching Station-TPWR Cowlitz Section of Chehalis-Covington 1 230kV Line OOSSun 11/16/14 2:00 PM Sun 11/16/14 3:00 PM RP,PA

63 1-216034 TPWR Cowlitz-Covington Section of Chehalis-Covington 1 230kV Line OOSSun 11/16/14 2:00 PM Sun 11/16/14 3:00 PM PA

61 1-214235 Ice Harbor-Franklin 3 115kV Line OOS Mon 11/17/14 7:00 AM Fri 11/21/14 4:00 PM Gen

54 1-213580 Lower Monumenta PCB 4247 OOS Tue 11/25/14 7:30 AM Tue 11/25/14 4:00 PM WOL

55 1-213580 PCB 4251 OOS Tue 11/25/14 7:30 AM Tue 11/25/14 4:00 PM WOL

56 1-213580 PCB 4263 OOS Tue 11/25/14 7:30 AM Tue 11/25/14 4:00 PM WOL

57 1-213580 PCB 4316 OOS Tue 11/25/14 7:30 AM Tue 11/25/14 4:00 PM WOL

58 1-213581 Lower Monumenta PCB 4259 OOS Wed 11/26/14 7:30 AM Wed 11/26/14 2:00 PM WOL

59 1-213581 PCB 4599 OOS Wed 11/26/14 7:30 AM Wed 11/26/14 2:00 PM WOL

60 1-213581 PCB 4676 OOS Wed 11/26/14 7:30 AM Wed 11/26/14 2:00 PM WOL
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